Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Number
Date Janu	ary 9, 2	2023			
					AINING AND AGREEMENT FOR PARAMEDIC TRAINING AND DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
WHEREAS, the Training Academy		Des Mo	ines Fir	e Departr	ment requires EMT and paramedic education and training for the Fire
		-		_	at Des Moines Area Community College (DMACC) have been rtment and the Academy classes; and
WHEREAS, the 2023 and running Clerk's Office; an	through	such EM March	IT educ 2023, a	ation and nd a Co-	I training at DMACC is \$14,580.00 for classes beginning in January Sponsored Training agreement for such services is on file in the City
	ing in Ju	ly 2023	and run	nning thro	n and training at DMACC is in an amount not to exceed \$131,900.00 bugh October 2023, and a Co-Sponsored Training agreement for such
WHEREAS, the	Chief of	the Fire	Depart	ment reco	ommends approval of such agreements.
NOW THEDER	ODE DI	r it di	SCOL W	ED by th	e City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that:
1. The Co-Sp Moines Area Con approved, and the the City. 2. The Co-Sp	ponsored nmunity Fire Ch ponsored munity (	l Trainii College ief is he l Trainii College	ng Agre for EN reby au ng Agre for para	ement be MT trainith thorized ement be medic training.	etween the City of Des Moines, through its Fire Department, and Desing, a copy of which is on file in the City Clerk's Office, is hereby and directed to execute and administer such Agreement on behalf of tween the City of Des Moines, through its Fire Department, and Desaining, a copy of which is on file in the City Clerk's Office, is hereby and directed to execute and administer such Agreement on behalf of
approved, and the					
Moines Area Com upproved, and the he City.  (Council Council C	Commun	ication ?	No. 23-	005)	Moved by to adopt.
approved, and the he City.	ED AS T K. Fran	TO FOR	M:		Moved by to adopt.  Second by
pproved, and the he City. (Council C APPROVI /s/ Glenna Glenna K.	ED AS T K. Fran	TO FOR	M:		Second by
pproved, and the he City. (Council C APPROVI /s/ Glenna Glenna K.	ED AS T K. Fran Frank, A	TO FOR o <u>k</u> Assistan	M: t City A	ttorney	
approved, and the he City. (Council C APPROVI /s/ Glenna Glenna K.	ED AS T K. Fran Frank, A	TO FOR o <u>k</u> Assistan	M: t City A	ttorney	CERTIFICATE  I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City
approved, and the he City.  (Council (APPROV) /s/ Glenna Glenna K.  COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN GATTO	ED AS T K. Fran Frank, A	TO FOR o <u>k</u> Assistan	M: t City A	ttorney	CERTIFICATE  I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City
approved, and the he City.  (Council Council Council Council Council Action Council Action Council Action Gatto Mandelbaum	ED AS T K. Fran Frank, A	TO FOR o <u>k</u> Assistan	M: t City A	ttorney	CERTIFICATE  I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above
pproved, and the he City.  (Council Council Council Council Council Action Council Action Council Action Gatto Mandelbaum Sheumaker	ED AS T K. Fran Frank, A	TO FOR o <u>k</u> Assistan	M: t City A	ttorney	CERTIFICATE  I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
pproved, and the he City.  (Council (APPROV) /s/ Glenna Glenna K.  COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN GATTO MANDELBAUM SHEUMAKER VOSS	ED AS T K. Fran Frank, A	TO FOR o <u>k</u> Assistan	M: t City A	ttorney	CERTIFICATE  I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
pproved, and the he City.  (Council Council Council Council Council Action Council Action Council Action Gatto Mandelbaum Sheumaker	ED AS T K. Fran Frank, A	TO FOR o <u>k</u> Assistan	M: t City A	ttorney	CERTIFICATE  I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.